

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5649/2005

A. JAYARAM SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN & M.D., VIJAYA BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit & office report)

Date: 04/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Advocate, Mrs. Sunita Sharma, on instructions from Mrs. Sushma Suri, ad
vocate-on-

record, has submitted that she is entering appearance for respondent No.4. The learned coun
sel

has prayed for one week's time to file vakalatnama on behalf of the Union of India.

List on 12th May, 2006.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

st

REGISTRAR